P
ro
d
u
ct
 s
p
ec

 RoHS compliant &
halogen-free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number of the cement resistor is identified by the series, power
rating, tolerance, packing, temperature coefficient and resistance value.
PART NUMBER
SQP    500    J    B    -    22R
(1)       (2)     (3)    (4)   (5)     (6)
(1) SERIES
SQP Series = General purpose
NSP Series = Non inductive
(2) POWER RATING
100 = 1W
200= 2W
300 = 3W
5WS = 5W
500 = 5W
700 = 7W
10A = 10W
15A = 15W
20A = 20W
25A= 25W
30A = 30W
40A= 40W
(3) TOLERANCE
F = ±1% (Wirewound)
J = ±5%
(4) PACKAGING
B = Bulk for wirewound or metal oxide or fiberglass element
W = Bulk for wirewound element
M = Bulk for metal oxide element
(5) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
F=±100ppm/°C (Wirewound)
- = Based on spec.
(6) RESISTANCE VALUE
E24 & E96 Series
Example:
100R = 100Ω, 10K = 10,000Ω, 1M = 1,000,000Ω
 Apr. 10, 2026  V.5
Cement Resistors
 3
9
Product Specification
SQP / NSP
Through Hole Resistors
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Normal
Non-
Inductive
L W H ψd
SQP200 NSP200 18±1.0 7.0±1.0 7.0±1.0 0.65±0.05
SQP300 NSP300 22±1.5 8.0±1.0 8.0±1.0 0.8±0.05
SQP5WS - 25±1.5 6.0±1.0 6.0±1.0 0.65±0.05
SQP500 NSP500 22±1.5 9.5±1.0 9.0±1.0 0.8±0.05
SQP700 NSP700 35±1.5 9.5±1.0 9.0±1.0 0.8±0.05
SQP10A NSP10A 48±1.5 9.5±1.0 9.0±1.0 0.8±0.05
SQP15A NSP15A 48±1.5 12.5±1.0 12.5±1.0 0.8±0.05
SQP20A NSP20A 60±5.0 12.5±1.0 12.5±1.0 0.8±0.05
SQP25A NSP25A 60±5.0 14.0±1.5 13.0±1.5 0.8±0.05
SQP30A NSP30A 77±5.0 18.0±1.5 17
+2.5
-1.0  0.8±0.05
Normal
Non-
Inductive
L W H h
SQP40A NSP40A
90±5.0 19.0±1.5 20.5±1.5 19.5±1.5
B C E ψd
15.0±1.0 32±3 9.0±0.5 0.8±0.05
Normal